Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch

Khadya Bhawan, Block-A, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087.

No: 190-E/PW/O/E-II/6P-3/2010

ORDER

The following two (2) Basic Grade Clerk-cum-Typists as mentioned in column (2) posted in the office of Public Works Directorate as mentioned in column (3) are hereby declared confirmed in their respective posts of Basic Grade Clerk-cum-Typist with effect from date as mentioned in column (5) in the list below against their names in terms of Finance Department's Memo No.-6060-F dated: 25.06.1979.

SI. No.	Name of the Basic Grade Clerk-cum- Typist	Present Place of Posting	Date of Joining	Date of Confirmation
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
1.	Sri Asit Kumar Das	Mathabhanga Sub-Division under Cooch Behar Division	20.04.1989	20.04.1992
2.	Sri Prakash Nandy	Alipurduar Sub-Division under Alipurduar Division	20.04.1989	20.04.1992

The Principal Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal is being informed accordingly.

Chief Engineer (H.Q.), P.W. Dte.
Public Works Department

Dated: 21.01.2020

Dated: 21.01.2020

1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700001.

2. The Treasury Officer, Division.

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

No: 190/1(6)-E

3. The Superintending Engineer, Circle , P.W. Dte.

4. The Executive Engineer, Division, P.W. Dte.

5. Sri Asit Kumar Das, Clerk-cum-Typist, Mathabhanga Sub-Divn under Cooch Behar Divn, P.W. Dte.

6. Sri Prakash Nandy, Clerk-cum-Typist, Alipurduar Sub-Division under Alipurduar Division, P.W. Dte.

Chief Engineer (H.Q.), P.W. Dte.
Public Works Department

, Art